53The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
LOW PROFILE IDC 22-30 AWG: 9176-800
General Information
00
Prefix
Wire to Board
Connector

new packaging solutions in industrial, medical and transportation applications such as smart metering, LED
lighting, industrial controls and portable monitoring and measurement devices.
HOW TO ORDER
X
Insulator Color
9 = White Standard
Solid Colors (1p only)
2 = Brown
3 = Blue
4 = Yellow
5 = Red
6 = Green
7 = Orange
8 = Black
06
Plating Option
06 =Pure Tin
All Over Nickel
Certification: UL File #E90723
101520
54 The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
LOW PROFILE IDC 22-30 AWG: 9176-800
1 Position
00-9176-001-8XX-X06
1 WAY
NOTES:
1. 1 WAY CONNECTOR FOR IDC WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR.
2. CONTACT/CAP TO MATCH 22AWG TO 26AWG STRANDED AND SOLID
WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATOR 1.40 DIAMETER
3. FLAT FACE ON TOP OF CAP TO AID PICK AND PLACE ASSEMBLY.
4. FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO AVX SPEC 201-01-215.
5. ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE, REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES  201-01-216.
6. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS STATED.
7. PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 1700.
8. CONNECTOR OUTLINE.
9. CONTACT MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
10. INSULATOR MATERIAL: HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON, GLASS FILLED.
UL94 V-0, COLOR REFER TO PAGE 54.
11. UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
PART NUMBER
See page 54 WIRE GAUGE B A
00-9176-001-853-X06 22AWG Solid and Stranded 1.50 0.47
00-9176-001-863-X06 24AWG Solid and Stranded 1.50 0.37
00-9176-001-873-X06 26AWG Solid and Stranded 1.50 0.28
00-9176-001-883-X06 28AWG Solid and Stranded 1.50 0.20
00-9176-001-884-X06 28AWG Solid and Stranded 0.90 0.20
00-9176-001-893-X06 30AWG Solid and Stranded 1.50 0.20
00-9176-001-894-X06 30AWG Solid and Stranded 0.90 0.20
PACKING DETAILSSUGGESTED PCB LAYOUT
101520
55The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
LOW PROFILE IDC 22-30 AWG: 9176-800
2 Position
00-9176-001-8XX-X06
2 WAY
NOTES:
1. 2 WAY CONNECTOR FOR IDC WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR.
2. CONTACT/CAP TO MATCH 22AWG TO 26AWG STRANDED AND SOLID
WIRE, MAXIMUM INSULATOR 1.40 DIAMETER
3. FLAT FACE ON TOP OF CAP TO AID PICK AND PLACE ASSEMBLY.
4. FOR FULL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO AVX SPEC 201-01-215.
5. ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE, REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES  201-01-216.
6. GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS STATED.
7. PACKED IN TAPE AND REEL, QUANTITY PER REEL 1700.
8. CONNECTOR OUTLINE.
9. CONTACT MATERIAL: TIN PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
10. INSULATOR MATERIAL: HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON, GLASS FILLED.
UL94 V-0, COLOR REFER TO PAGE 54.
11. UL REFERENCE E90723 (US AND CANADA).
PART NUMBER
See page 54 WIRE GAUGE B A